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RACE 1 Gulfstream Park
 PGM        HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  16   TWOWAYCROSSING 30.0      10    9.0   144.6 2,640.0 0.6 137.0     121       86
   9         DEAR DAD  6.0       2    0.5   107.3 1,980.0 0.5 134.7     102       81
   6      QUATROCENTO 12.0       1    0.1    94.5 1,760.0 0.6 130.5      98       91
  14      GREEK ORDER 12.0       8    5.0    99.4 1,870.0 1.7 130.2     105       79
  13  CHICAGO THEATRE  6.0       5    1.5    93.0 1,760.0 0.7 128.6     108       64
   5       CIAO CHUCK 10.0       1    0.2    99.3 1,870.0 0.8 127.6     113       46
   4          SAMBURU 30.0      10    6.0    93.0 1,760.0 0.7 126.3     111       51
   1  NANTASKET BEACH  6.0       1    0.8    93.5 1,760.0 0.3 125.3     107       46
   8     IRIS'S DREAM 10.0       6    5.5    93.5 1,760.0 2.4 121.4      97       46
   3    JUNCTION ROAD  3.5       3    4.8   107.3 1,980.0 0.6 119.3      95       46
  12    CRYSTAL QUEST 10.0       5    3.5   109.3 1,980.0 1.8 118.3      84       46
  10   WHO'S THE KING 15.0       8   25.5   105.4 1,870.0 2.5 117.2      66       79
  15       FALFURRIAS 30.0       6    4.5    62.1 1,210.0 0.5 111.1      81       58
   7 BRING ME A CHECK  5.0       1    0.5   103.3 1,870.0 0.7 108.4      79       46
   2        EQUIVOQUE  6.0       4    3.0   105.4 1,870.0 0.9 108.1      57       72
  11         WISTUCKY 30.0       5   15.8   105.4 1,870.0 0.8  88.8      41       46

RACE 2 Gulfstream Park
 PGM         HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   5    PHILIP MY DEAR 10.0       8    5.5   144.6 2,640.0 2.8 136.7     125       56
   2 UNCLECHARLIESGIFT  6.0       9    5.0    93.0 1,760.0 1.2 127.6     102       76
   7  SANTOS TO WILSON 10.0       3    1.5    97.3 1,760.0 0.5 122.1      81       89
   6     AWESOME BEAST  8.0       5   11.0    96.8 1,760.0 1.2 119.5      97       53
   8       AVANT GLORY  3.0       1    4.2    82.7 1,540.0 0.7 112.5      75       51
   4         BIG LOUIE 30.0       3    5.8    69.4 1,320.0 0.9 110.7      81       58
   3     BEASTLY SPEED  8.0       3    5.2    69.8 1,320.0 1.1 103.9      60       60
   1      CELTIC PRIDE  4.0       2    2.5    83.6 1,540.0 1.2 100.5      59       48
  10      CON COMPANIA  8.0       4    9.0    69.8 1,320.0 0.4  90.3      50       46
   9         EL APAGON  6.0       1    8.0    79.8 1,422.0 0.0  84.1      42       50

RACE 3 Gulfstream Park
 PGM         HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   9      FORGED STEEL  2.5       4    5.0    92.5 1,760.0 2.5 127.8     107       45
   5             WAKAN  3.5       5    5.8    92.5 1,760.0 0.9 124.4     106       45
   4   HIT THAT REVIEW  4.0       5    4.8    99.2 1,830.0 1.0 123.8      84       91
   2 CLASSIC OF COURSE  5.0       2    0.1   103.4 1,870.0 1.2 119.5      77       84
   3 CHANGE AT JAMAICA 30.0       1    0.2    95.4 1,760.0 0.3 119.3      91       76
   1           I'M DUE  4.5       1    2.0   100.9 1,870.0 0.4 118.3     100       45
   6   DISCREET DANCER 20.0       4    7.2    87.1 1,650.0 0.8 110.5      88       45
   7     BAKERS STREET 10.0       1    0.8   110.3 1,980.0 0.8 109.6      79       45
   8   KINETIC CONTROL 15.0       2    7.5    96.6 1,760.0 1.1 104.2      65       63

RACE 4 Gulfstream Park
 PGM         HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   1         SILVOLOGY  6.0       1    1.0   144.6 2,640.0 0.5 143.1     133       71
   6        BEACH BOMB  1.8       1    1.0   134.0 2,420.0 2.8 134.8     109       76
   7  INFINITE DIAMOND 20.0       9    8.5    99.9 1,870.0 0.7 134.0     110       84
   3      QUEEN REGENT  3.5       4    1.8   134.0 2,420.0 1.0 133.7     107       96
   2         LA MEHANA  1.6       3    1.5   134.0 2,420.0 1.1 122.1     107       54
   5 MY BRAZILIAN GIRL 30.0       5    3.8    93.8 1,760.0 0.5 114.9      97       46
   4            SACAYA 10.0       9   17.0   149.8 2,406.0 0.4  93.7      52       64



RACE 5 Gulfstream Park
 PGM       HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   7    COMMENDATORE  8.0       7    7.5    54.7 1,100.0 0.9 116.6     101       53
   6      MAINSTREAM  3.5     NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8 115.1      79       79
  10     MAKES SENSE  4.0     NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8 111.0      74       74
   9 TOTAL SENSATION 12.0     NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8 110.7      72       72
   2      LITIGATION 10.0       5   17.2    82.9 1,540.0 1.1 101.6      63       79
   3      SPEEDSTORM 15.0     NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8 100.5      61       61
   4       X Y PRIME  4.5       3    5.0    70.3 1,320.0 1.1 100.3      55       58
   8   RACING DRIVER 30.0       2    5.5    83.1 1,540.0 0.8  98.8      59       45
  11           HARBE  6.0       6   17.5    82.9 1,540.0 1.1  97.1      56       45
   5 THOUGHT CONTROL  6.0     NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8  93.2      50       50
   1  COMPLETEEFFORT 30.0     NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8  88.8      40       45

RACE 6 Gulfstream Park
 PGM        HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   4       FAR BRIDGE  1.4       9    5.8   146.1 2,640.0 3.5 152.9     136       64
   5       TAWNY PORT  6.0       6    7.8   146.1 2,640.0 1.9 148.9     122       79
   1       CORRUPTION 20.0       1    0.2   144.6 2,640.0 0.2 142.8     131       76
   9           LORENZ 15.0       4    7.2    98.8 1,870.0 0.3 137.4     110       89
   8     IL SICILIANO 20.0       2    0.2   144.6 2,640.0 0.2 135.1     131       48
   7 CAPTURE THE FLAG  3.0       1    0.1   132.9 2,420.0 0.3 130.8     117       59
   3      CASH EQUITY  3.5       3    1.0   132.9 2,420.0 1.2 130.7     116       53
   6         PADIDDLE 30.0       1    2.8   132.6 2,420.0 0.3 128.7     118       48
   2       BETTER BET 20.0       7    5.0    99.4 1,870.0 0.4 124.3     105       69

RACE 7 Gulfstream Park
 PGM        HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   4    WHITE ABARRIO  0.1       1    6.2   108.0 1,980.0 3.5 132.7      96       50
   2       TUSCAN SKY  5.0       6    6.5   102.9 1,870.0 0.3 125.3      99       69
   3  LIGHTNING TONES  8.0       3    2.0    96.2 1,760.0 0.1 120.7      78       79
   5    POWER SQUEEZE  8.0       8   11.0   108.0 1,980.0 0.8 111.1      79       50
   6 ONE SHARP COOKIE 15.0       7   25.8    96.9 1,760.0 0.1 110.8      69       64
   1         THE THOR 30.0       2    5.2    96.8 1,760.0 0.0 102.4      67       50
   7    SUPER CORINTO 30.0       8   12.8   105.0 1,870.0 2.0 100.9      52       66

RACE 8 Gulfstream Park
 PGM          HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   7              KALIK  4.5      10    8.0   132.9 2,420.0 1.0 144.5     112      101
   3       TIZ ROMANTIC  6.0       3    1.2    99.4 1,870.0 0.7 134.4     111       81
   5      OSCAR'S WORLD 10.0       7    6.0    81.2 1,540.0 1.8 133.2      95       96
   1        UNION TRAIL 12.0       3    1.2    94.2 1,760.0 0.8 132.2      98       94
  13          ENLIGHTEN  6.0       5    2.0    99.4 1,870.0 0.7 131.6     110       74
  11     SARATOGA FLASH  6.0      10    6.0    99.4 1,870.0 1.0 130.9     109       66
  14        J P HELLISH 12.0       6    4.5    99.4 1,870.0 0.7 129.6     106       76
   4      BEYOND STOKED  4.0       2    0.8    99.4 1,870.0 1.1 128.3     112       56
  12         BONUS MOVE 15.0       7    3.8    54.2 1,100.0 0.7 125.4     119       45
   2   DRUM ROLL PLEASE 20.0       6   15.5    98.4 1,760.0 1.0 124.5      88       89
   6     SWIFT DELIVERY 10.0       5    6.5   109.1 1,980.0 0.9 123.7      89       86
  15     MIRANDA RIGHTS 10.0       8   13.5   101.7 1,830.0 2.0 120.2      85       76
  10 ITSALLCOMINTOGETHA  6.0       1    0.2   102.1 1,870.0 1.0 113.3      86       45
   8         ANAMNESTIC 15.0       6    4.2   103.0 1,870.0 0.6 111.5      81       59
   9   SHERLOCK'S JEWEL 20.0       9   45.5    98.3 1,760.0 0.7 101.1      74       45

RACE 9 Gulfstream Park
 PGM        HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   4           FIVE G  1.6       2    1.0   103.6 1,870.0 1.4 129.8     112       54
   6          CASSIAR  5.0       1    0.1    76.1 1,430.0 0.4 121.5      94       64
   1    PARADISE CITY 10.0       1    6.0   104.3 1,870.0 0.7 115.4      71       79
   7   ANNA'S PROMISE  4.0       1    1.0   104.4 1,870.0 0.6 114.4      71       74
   2         EARLY ON 15.0       2    0.5   102.5 1,870.0 0.9 106.9      83       51
   3   THE QUEENS M G  1.8       1    2.8    97.8 1,760.0 1.5 104.6      67       48
   5 WHATINTHELITERAL 30.0       F    NaN    97.2 1,760.0 1.5  82.1      42       48



RACE 10 Gulfstream Park
 PGM         HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   6           CIVETTA  4.5       5    1.5    93.6 1,760.0 2.8 139.9     105       91
   2     MRS WORLDWIDE  4.0       2    0.2    93.6 1,760.0 1.1 129.7     107       69
   1       CANDY QUEST  8.0       1    0.8   101.3 1,870.0 0.8 125.6      96       79
   8    BUNRATTY MANOR  8.0       1    4.2    94.6 1,760.0 0.9 123.6      97       66
   9     SPIRITED BOSS 12.0       1    3.8    99.8 1,830.0 0.4 123.1      87       91
  10         CLASSIC Q  5.0       4    0.5    93.6 1,760.0 1.0 122.1     107       44
   3      LOVE CERVERE  2.5       2    0.5    94.5 1,760.0 1.1 121.7      97       61
  11 TEMPLE CITY TABOO 20.0       1    0.8   101.5 1,870.0 0.3 115.3      95       50
   4   IT'S WITCHCRAFT 15.0       4    3.0    88.5 1,650.0 1.0 115.1      77       81
   5        LA CANTERA 20.0       3    2.8    95.0 1,760.0 0.4 112.4      90       51
   7    ANNIE GOODBODY 20.0       6    8.2    68.2 1,320.0 1.1 104.3      69       53

RACE 11 Gulfstream Park
 PGM       HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   8       INVEIGLED  3.5       1    1.5    96.9 1,760.0 0.9 125.4      77       86
   1  HOWGREATISNATE 10.0       2    6.0    75.5 1,430.0 1.8 123.0      96       49
  10        GOING UP 30.0       1    0.2    82.5 1,540.0 0.5 121.8      95       66
   4   KNIGHTSBRIDGE  1.8       2    1.5    96.9 1,760.0 0.9 120.2      74       84
   3  IMPLEMENTATION  4.5       2    2.8    96.5 1,760.0 0.9 117.7      75       84
   9    PLAYMEA TUNE  8.0       1    1.8    78.1 1,430.0 1.9 116.6      69       69
   6 OF A REVOLUTION 10.0       6   12.2    70.7 1,320.0 1.1 112.2      78       49
   5    GORDIAN KNOT  6.0       3    5.5    69.7 1,320.0 0.8 108.9      61       72
   2    LOCO ABARRIO 20.0       4   20.5    82.2 1,540.0 0.5 108.9      68       49
   7 GREAT NAVIGATOR 30.0       1    2.0    70.2 1,320.0 0.6 104.5      68       49

RACE 12 Gulfstream Park
 PGM          HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  10         OCEAN CLUB  8.0       6    3.5    99.9 1,870.0 2.2 134.6     108       76
  12        IN OUR TIME  2.0       2    1.2    92.8 1,760.0 1.0 134.4     112       64
   4     BE MY SUNSHINE  8.0       7    5.2   134.0 2,420.0 0.8 129.3     103       96
   1       MOVIN' ON UP 10.0       1    2.8    95.1 1,760.0 1.1 127.5      93       81
   6        BREATH AWAY  4.0       4    3.0    99.9 1,870.0 0.8 126.9     109       56
   2    SPINNING COLORS 30.0       1    0.2    93.1 1,760.0 0.6 124.3     111       46
  11         FIVE TOWNS  8.0       2    0.1    94.7 1,760.0 0.7 121.8      92       76
   9   BUTTERCREAM BABE 10.0       3    1.5    96.0 1,760.0 3.2 118.4      85       51
   3         VINA ARANA 15.0       1    1.2    97.2 1,760.0 0.2 117.9      79       76
  13          RIPASSARE 30.0       1    0.8    98.9 1,760.0 0.6 116.6      74       84
   8         BLIND SPOT 20.0       9    8.8    55.0 1,100.0 0.6 114.4      92       61
   7     AUTUMN EVENING 20.0       3    1.5   105.1 1,870.0 0.7 111.3      63       79
   5 MAJESTIC VENEZUELA 15.0       K    NaN    99.4 1,870.0 0.5  96.7      56       70

RACE 13 Gulfstream Park
 PGM      HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   1        AXTHELM 15.0      10    3.0    54.4 1,100.0 2.2 145.6     118       89
   9     MAJOR DUDE  1.4       2    0.1    99.3 1,870.0 1.7 135.2     113       67
   7 SEMINOLE CHIEF  8.0       1    0.8    99.4 1,870.0 0.5 134.5     113       76
   2      FLY THE W 20.0       1    0.2    99.0 1,870.0 0.3 131.7     117       66
   3    DOCTOR JEFF 30.0       4    3.2    61.9 1,210.0 0.2 129.8      88      111
  11   ICE CHOCOLAT  3.5       1    1.0    94.0 1,760.0 0.9 129.8     108       59
  10          SKYRO 15.0       1    0.5    98.9 1,830.0 0.5 122.4      94       64
   8          BRAWN 30.0       6    3.2    93.0 1,760.0 0.4 121.3     105       47
   4      PORTOFINO 15.0       3    0.5    98.9 1,830.0 0.5 117.4      93       47
   6        ABRUMAR  4.0       4    3.0   127.3 2,310.0 3.4 113.6      55       69
   5           RUSE 20.0       6    4.0    98.9 1,830.0 0.5 113.0      87       47



RACE 14 Gulfstream Park
 PGM       HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   8    MADAKET ROAD  3.5       2    1.2   103.0 1,870.0 2.7 149.8     117      103
   7   ENTERDADRAGON 30.0       2    4.8    92.5 1,760.0 0.9 127.4     108       54
  10     SOVEREIGNTY  1.6       1    0.2   103.1 1,870.0 1.3 123.2      81       69
   9   TAPPAN STREET  5.0       2    1.8   103.6 1,870.0 1.1 120.6      73       81
   1        NEOEQUOS 10.0       3    2.8   103.1 1,870.0 1.1 116.7      76       60
   4       DISRUPTOR  4.0       1    9.2    82.9 1,540.0 0.6 116.5      72       74
   6  JIMMY'S DAILYS 12.0       2    2.5   110.2 1,980.0 0.6 115.0      76       79
   5  INDECISIVENESS 30.0       3    5.8   110.2 1,980.0 0.5 105.4      71       58
   3      SMOKEN BOY 30.0       6   13.0   110.2 1,980.0 0.6 102.6      73       59
   2 COOL INTENTIONS 20.0       5    8.2    98.9 1,760.0 0.6  99.3      47       52
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